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BEFORE THE HARYANA REAI ESTATE

Mr. Rajinder Singh
S/o Sh. Daya Ram
R/o: - 1,4/2 Mata Mandir C

Near Allahabad Bank, Matil
(South), Matiala, New Delhi

M/s Raheja D

Reg. Office: - W
Western Avenu
Sainik Farms, N
Corporate o
Sector-47, Sohna

CORAM:
Shri Samir Kumar

ORDEIT

The present complaint dated 03.03.2020 has

complainant/allottee under section 31 of

Shri Subhash Chander Kush

None

1.

1

(Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 (in
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Re$pondenl.
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2.

Complaint No. 1140 of 202C1

read with rule 28 of the Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and

Development) Rules,2017 fin short, the Rules) forviolation of

section 71(4)[a) of the Act wherein it is inter alia prescrib,ed

that the promoter shall be responsible for all obligations,

responsibilities and functions as provided under the provision

of the Act or the rules and regulations made there unrler or to

the allottee as per the agreement for sale executed inter se

them. ":l

,

The particulars of the prOj'e,gi;'the dethils of sale consicleratic,n,

the amount , paid Ui'dA fdmplainant, date of proposr:d

handing over the posseSSion, delay period, if any, ha.ve ber:n

detailed in the following tatrular form:

S.No. Heads Information

1. Project name and lodatidn "Raheja Shilas", Sector-109, Village
Pawala Khusrpur District-
* t,:, ::!

Siiruitam.
2. Project area 14.812 acres

3. Nature of the project ".,," 
1,u,o",.., GfoupHbusing Co)[ony

4. DTCP license no. and validity
status

257 of 2001 dafed 07.77.2007 valid
rill 05.11.20tt.

5. Name of licensee Brisk Constructionr Pvt. Ltd and 3

others

6. RERA Registered/not registerec Registered vide no 90 of 2017 date

28.08.2077
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7. RERA registration valid up to 5 years fro
Environme

nrh
rtC

e date of revised

earance;

B. Allotment letter 06.03.201C

[Page 18 ol con plaintl

9. Date of execution of flat buyer'
agreement-Shilas

05.03.201C

[Page 2t ol con Lplaintl

10. Unit no.

hj_

IF4-02 Indt
Tower IF4

[Page 22 of

Psr

con

der:t floor', 1tt floor,

plaintl

11. 2062.33 sq

floor and 1

terrace/cor

[Page 22 of

ft.r
iB.0

rta
con

uper area on 1tt

I srq. ft.
rea.

plaintl

12. Payment plan "Installmer

[Page 48 of

tpa
con

lment plan"
plaintl

13. Total co'hsideratior
apdlcglt ledger
12.02.2016

Ad per
dated

Rs.67,94,51

[page 5B of

6.0,

con
/-
plaintl

t4. 3,35

58 of

7/-
con plaintl

15. Due date ofidelivery, o f r

possession in cist of
indepen'dent flboi aSler
clause 4.2 of the flat buyer
agreement: 3r0 months from
the date of the execution of the
agreement and after providing
necessary infrastructure in the
sector by the government

[Page 30 of complaint]

06.09.2012

16. Date of offer of possession for
fit out and improvement work
in the unit to the complainants

17.12.20L8

[Page 90 of ,\rlr plzrintl
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Unit measuring

Total amqug liiaid b, the
complainants as per Apiilicant
ledger dated t2.02.201,6
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3. As per clause 4.2 of the flat buyer agreement,

was to be handed over within 30 months from

execution of the flat buyer

06.09.2072. Clause

reproduced below:

4.2 Po

Agreement

possession

date of the

ment, which out to lce

buyer

six (36)

in case of

the of rl\is

necessary cture in

majeure,

of t:he

ent had

the sector by the Gove,r,qment, but subiect

circumstances and reqsons

compony.,,.................."

The complainant submitted that the

advertised about their project under name sty ,,RAHEIA

SHILAS" situated in Sector- 109, Gurugram to be

antenitiers/

Complaint N

in handing over
till date of order i.e.

and 5 days

'r,n the date c

consisting of many advance technologies
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infrastructures. Pursuant to the lucrative o

market hold of the respondent, the compl

interest in the said project and agreed to pu

said Project. The said project is stated

independent floor and the complainant

comprising of 2062.33 ourt area.

The complainant w n apartm . tF4-02

admeasuring 2063 6 terrace rt area.

5. The complain n has

been hand the

complainan ndent

gave false rnpletion

of the project

6. The complainant regularly

as well as

n but the

afide intention did not positi',ze

to theanswer. The complainant also sent various

respondent asking them to inform/commit abo fi,naldate

of delivery of possession but the respond ngina

dominant position and a powerful person, lir:d to the

vide letter

strong

shown

Flat in the

Low-Rise

a flat

contacted the r€-S

t lli,i

through email to

respondent with

request made by the compliant. It is submitted

Pal3e 5 of 13

complaint No. 1140 of 20zct
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7. The complainant submi

request that they w

45-6A days fo

occupation

the respon

part, has d

Competent Au

possession was to

GUI?UGRAM

The compla

the responden't lils

only in May 2017'\a

circumstances has voluntarily' committed

Pa;3e 6 of 13

dated 77.L2.20LB, the respondent in offer of

possession stating the they have applied

certificate and the complainant is being given portunity

to carry out fit outs and improvements wo partment.

The said letter is baseless and has no value in of law,

elir email

severaldated 25.1.201.9 info

n

t the responde

mplainant

pation in next

ent r' but no

tion of

t, on therir

ficate. The

sep 2072 and

n taining OC

has alrso

committed fraud with the complainant and h robbed him of

his money and also his dreams as he has taken

dream of owning a space which shall support

walz a life-long

in! during hris

remainder period of life. The respondents in the givr:n

terms of

r

e

in

in

Complaint No. 1140 of 2020
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II. to di

the FBA executed and have acted arbitrari r,vhich he

fraud arrdshould be even prosecuted criminally for

criminal breach of trust.

Hence, this complaint inter alia for the fol reliefs:

I. to direct the respondent to pay the de possession

charges at the rate of inte

the flat

necessary

Departments.

paid by the co

05.09.201,2

within

mon

i.e. Rs. 60

physi

amount

/- w.er.f.

ion,

monthly

of each

ion of

of all

Concernr:d

to the

alleged to

) of the Act

frrllowing

9. On the date of hearing, the

respondent/promoter about the contraventi

have been committed in relation to section 1-1(

to plead guilty or not to plead guilty.

10. The respondent contested the complaint o

grounds:

Complaint N 'cf 2020

pl

Page 7 of 13
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III. Wit

sub

II.

N.

the unit allotted to the complainan

Pa;ge B of 13

I. that the complaint is neither nable nor

tenable and is liable to be out-rightly issed. It is

submitted that the instant complai

malicious, vexatious and unj

ab solute,ly

accordingly has to pave the pa

consequence, that is, dismissal;

singular

lF+-02, in

pplication

dent vide

l,etter to

flo,or

Estate

ereinafter

ions laid

applied

REFI,A

wi 08.201,7.

The Authority had issued the said te which is

valid for a period of five years co

28.08.20L7 the date of revised EC;

ng from

that the request for grant of occupatio ilicate for

er Projerct

ble and

that the com ked floor

Raheja Shilas, Gurugram

form da

Letter

the

',i?0

Ihe

not

Complaint No. 1140 'tf 2020
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V. that

was made before the publication na Re,al

Estate (Regulation and Developmen 201.7,

That after completion of constructi

Towers and Shilas Towers, the Compa so applied

for Occupation Certificates. The Depa

and Country Planning, Haryana

occupation Certificates consisting

Atharva T it:; letters

1,4, /10384bearing Me -331lSD(

dated M Ncr. ZP-

9.t1,.20114

rtments

e Shilas -
I consi f low-rise

only afterpleted

Shilas -
lied f,cr

grant of Clccrupation Certificates to the nt of

Athar,ya

t of Tor,rrn

tr:d two

high rise

5.06.20tl8

ready fior

P datr:d

that the

to the

Town and Country Planning, Haryana

and the same is still pending with the

is submitted that the Apartments

delivery as is evident from the

31,.07.201,8. It was further

/2

physical possession may only be

Pa;ge 9 of 13

Complaint No. 1140 of 2020
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1.1.. Copies of

placed on

VII.

submissions made, and the documents filed by

10 of 13

complainants after obtaining Occu

from the concerned department;

VI. that the Respondent vide its email d

informed the complainants that th

work has already been completed and

is in progress which will be i

beyond the r:ontroll of'the respondent.

Hence, the complaint can be decided on the

undisputed documents and submission made

12. The Authority on the basis of information,

Cerrtificate

7.L2.20:tB

nstruction

hing work

once the

ngs are

rther we

will be

e sewage,

ch are still

all its

by la'w,

bly to
'which is

filed and

n dispute.

of these

p arties,

n, other

is of

Complaint

wh

CA

possession is

installed, the

have to

rh

obli

the

se once th

ty period

and the

fa

nal certi



13.

14.

'i 
r;)i' 

,
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considered view that there is no need of

complaint.

Arguments heard.

The authority has complete jurisdiction

complaint regarding non-compliance of obl

promoter as held in.Sfm v/s M/s

Ltd.leaving aside com

adjudicating officer

stage.

15. On conside

both the pa

Act, the A

contravention

Further the authority also allows six months

account of any force majeure conditions beyo

the respondent. Hence, the due date of deli

be 06.03 .20L3. However, the respondent till

in the

ecide the

ns by the

MriF Land

ich is to be ed by the

at a later

made by

ions of the

ent is in

e of flat

6.03.2010,

within

e due date

09.2072;

p:riod on

grntrol of

mt:s out to

neither

ion ofbeen able to obtain the OC nor has offered th

11 of 13

Complaint No. 1140 of 2020
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L6.

the unit to the complainant. Accordingly, it is

respondent/promoter to fulfil his obligations,

as per the flat buyer agreement to hand over

within the stipulated period. Accordingly, the

of the mandate contained in section lL(4)

section 1B[1) of the Act

@9.30o/o p.a. w

physical

section 1BI

Hence, the

following di

i. The respo

prescribed rate of 9.300/o p.a. for everyI

ii. The complainant is directed to pay

any, after adjustment of interest for the

iii. The respondent is directed to pay in

from 06.03.2013 till the date of thi

12 of t3

lure of the

sibilities

ion

nrplianr:e

read with

part of the ndent is

is

ed

enti

rate

to delay

terest i,e.

of actual

sions of

isrsue the

the

to pay i t. at the

th of del:ry

1.3 till the

dues, if

period;

accrued

to the

of 2020

a)

res

ed
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18.
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complainant within 90 days from the

and subsequent interest to be paid by

succeeding month;

,lecision

thr ofeach

iv. The respondent shall not charge an from the

complainant which is not part of flat buyer

agreement;

V. Interest on the ts from lainant

shall be ch bed rate 09/o by the

Complaint

File be con

Dated: 1.2.1.1,.2020

tsr-kumar) (sul
Member
Haryana Real Estate Re$ulatorl,A

Complaint No. 1140 of 2020
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